4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2697

LOT No.

Arizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF --- Harry C. Sheridan---KNOWN AS THE PADDY WOODS --Silver Bell-- Mining District, County, Arizona. Section Approx., Township --12--S--, Range --8-E-- Unsur. Surveyed under instructions dated July 21, 19 09 U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located See Location Motice, 1904.

Survey commenced August 24, , , 1909

Survey completed August 24, 1909.

Address of claimant's attorney:

S. L. Kingan,

Tucson, Arizona.

Feet.

1930

PADDY WOODS LODE.

Beginning with Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No.2 of the

A redwood post, 4 ft., long, 4 ins., square, set 18 ins., in the ground, scribed 2-0-2586 on the S.W. face surrounded with a mound of stones. I scribe this post 1-PW-2697 on the N.W. face. Whence:

U.S.L.M.No.1390, Silver Bell Mining District bears S 17°-55' E. 1918 feet distant.

No other bearings available.

Thence N 32°-10'W Variation 13°-35'E

300

To the E. End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stones 4 ft., base, 3 feet high. Think to have at worker and high.

600

To Cor. No.2-

Identical with the location and with Cor. No.1 of the Homestake Lode, Survey No. 2586. A redwood post 4"x 4" x 4 feet long. Set 18 ins., in the ground, scribed 1-H-2586 on the N.W. face and 2-PW-2697 on the S.W. face, surrounded with a mound of stones.

No bearings available.

MOLINETT OF Thence S 57°-50'W Variation 13°-35'E IGOPPICAT MICH

mound of atomer of the pass of the de-

1500

LAUL

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location and with Cor. No. 4, of the Homestake Lode Survey No. 2586, with Cor. No. 1 of the Souvenir Lode Survey No. 2586, and with Cor. No.1 of the Poland Lode Survey No. 2586.

on all a come our canno

A redwood post 4"x 4"x 4" in length, set 18 ins., in the ground, scribed 4-H-2586 on the N.E. face, 1-S-2586 on the N.W.face, 1-P-2586 on the S.W.face, and 3-PW-2697 on the S.E.face, surrounded with a mound of stones, whence:-A limestone, 3'x 3'x 6', brs., S 74°-43'E., 9.2 ft.,

-- 2-

Feet

chiseled x at the exact paint and 1-S-2586-BR, 1-P-2586
BR, 4-H-2586-BR, and 3-FW-2697-BR.
No other bearings available.

courrents tour some some grant programmer, reserved to the serve of the

Property Property District

ATEN DOT TO "E" OF DE-

Variation 13°-35'E

300

To the west end center monument.

Identical with the location and with the east end center monument of the Poland Lode Survey No. 2586, which is a mound of stones 4 ft. base 3 feet high.

572.6 To Witness corner for Corner No.4.

Identical with the location and with witness corner for Corners No. 4,2, and 3, respectively of the Poland, Summit

and Carbonate Lodes, Survey No. 2586.

A redwood post, 4' long, 4" square, set 18" in the ground scribed WC-4-P-2586 on the N.W. face, WC-2-S-2586 on the S.W.face, WC-3-C-2586 On the S.E.face, and WC-4-PW-2697 on the N.E.face, surrounded with a mound of stones. Whence: A limestone rock in place (being the face of a cliff) brs., N 60°-17'E, 3.4 ft., chiseled x at the exact point and WC-4-P-2586-BR, WC-2-S-2586-BR, WC-3-C-2586-BR, and WC-4-PW-2697-BR.

No other bearings available.

S IX--05' N. Tale

Thence S 32° 10'B

600 .0

the true point for the corner No.4. This falls upon the side of a limestone cliff and it is impractical to perpetuate hereon. W.C. for this corner brs. N. 32° 10' W. 27.4 ft.

Thence N 57°-50'E. From true point for Cor. Variation 13°-35'E)

1500

1,000.

To Cor. No.1 and the place of beginning.

STARS SPAX

.

-57

AREA

PADDY WOODS LODE -----20.661 Acres.

LOCATION

The Paddy Woods Lode, Survey No. 2697 is located approximately in Lat. 32°-24'N., Long. 111°-28' W. in the Silver Bell Mining District, Pima County, Arizona, T 12 S, R 8 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Unsurveyed.

PRESUMED COURSE OF VEIN.

The presumed course of the vein on the Paddy Woods Lode is N 57°-50'E, 1500 feet., from the west end center monument to the east end center monument.

ADJOINING CLAIMS

The Paddy Woods Lode Claim is bounded on the North by the Homestake Lode Claim, on the West by the Poland Lode Claim on the South by the Carbonate Lode Claim, and on the East by the Kokomo 'Lode Claim all of Survey No. 2586.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants or his granters is not less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) on and for the development of the Paddy Woods Lode, and that said labor and improvements consist of, From E.E.Center mon.,

- Ne.1. Discovery Cut. 4'x 6'x 6' bears S 57°-50'W 102 feet.
 Value \$20.00.
- No.2. Shaft. 4'x 6'x 20 feet deep bears S 55°-00'W 125 feet.
 Value \$200.00.
- No.3. Shaft. 4'x 6'x 20 feet deep, bears S 49°-00'W 112 feet.

 Value \$200.00.
- No.4. Mouth of 5'x 7' Tunnel, bears N 692°W 160 feet. Whence tunnel

bears S.63°E.110 feet.

Value \$1000.00.

Total Value of Development Work is \$1420.00.

Degre F. ARCE . 110 Toet .

ARID CLUS COLUMN

10 * 4 *

30 2

10 15 1

MONEN DE SINSTRUMENT 084 M 300 Cont.

This survey was executed with a Young and Sons Light Mountain Transit No. 7520, provided with a horizontal limb reading to single minutes of arc. Bearings were defaected from the true North as determined by an observation on Polaris. Measurements were taken with a steel tape, graduated to feet, tenths, and hundredths. PI WOST SINE OF SERVICE

I'MA IN STANDING

කුතු විශාව අවසා අවස් විධාන කොට කොට මුමුමේ විද්යාත්ම යා සිටුම් ලේක්ෂණ LING HE LOT IN u loit inclean più per epat arrasi

min a thom while of the - - 17518 35 100 \$4555 2 4 A.V.A.D. . Mareby coutiff. .

pl are revenue reger of the strain of dense & Hor

Charles and are the second vennesamble forte i market in a community to the real state forter that

also tetal, chega rega caval de poseque un pas pas lestas

S of the same services and the same

one did not be a second of the

 If a region of the region of th the Milwer Boll Wining Birthy ..

Shinestwiness and the Same, "The

Ada tacas Ref. , turner

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

Λ list of the names of the individuals emp	loyed by William B. Alexander
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to ass	ist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
	oing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
	idan
	OODS
and showing the respective capacities in which	
and the competitive department in which	
	William B. Alexander, Chainman.
	Henry Smith , Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Fiagman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.
We,William B. Alex	cander
	emnly swear that we assisted William B.
	uty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
	of
Harry C. Shen	idan
	cidan
	, known as the
PADDY WOODS	, known as the , represented
PADDY WOODS	, known as the
PADDY WOODS in the foregoing field notes as having been surv	, known as the , represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in	eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
PADDY WOODS in the foregoing field notes as having been surv his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and t	eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
PADDY WOODS in the foregoing field notes as having been surv his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and t	, known as the , represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established thed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, known as the , represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established thed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, known as the , represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established thed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, known as the, represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and he corner and boundary monuments established
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, known as the , represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under n all respects, to the best of our knowledge and he corner and boundary monuments established hed by the United States Surveyor-General for Military Management of the Man
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnisharizona.	, known as the, represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established the by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnisharizona. Subscribed and states of this 27th	, known as the, represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established thed by the United States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnisharizona. Subscribed and states of this 27th	, known as the, represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established the by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnisharizona. Subscribed and s	known as the represented eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established the by the United States Surveyor-General for Manager Sanda Chainman. Hervy Sanda ; Chainman , Arman , Flagman. worn to by the above-named persons before me

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William B. Alexa	nder	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in	pursuance of i	nstructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for		
July 21, 1909	, I have, in	strict conformity to the laws of the
		ons thereunder, and the instructions
		executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Harry C. Sher	idan	
		known as the
PADDY WOODS		· ,
situate in Silver Bel	1	Mining District,
Pima	County,	Arizona , in Section
Approx 1, Township No. 12 S	, Range No	8 E UNSUT
		, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which ac	ccurately show	the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments	on the ground	l, and described in the at <mark>tached</mark> copy
		me from the Surveyor General with
		arvey have been established and per-
		regulations and instructions there-
		foregoing are the true and original
		, and that the labor expended and
		aimant or his grantors
		r, extent, location and itemized value
		d full detail, and that no portion of
		m has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim		
of expenditures upon any other clan	.ii.	***************************************
/		/
	1//	illian B. Rlegander
	-00	l'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Territory of Arizona) County of Pima) ss	:	
Subscribed and sworn to by the	will	iam B. Alexander
		K.B.Culver , a Notary Public
		AW-T
7000	I MI IDOM	uns
day of August 1909	·	
	K.	B. Culver.
	-	B. Coulver. Notary Public.
Mu c	on erebri	ies /
Off to 1011		
sepu, 6, 1911.		

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Frederick Felk	cer and G. E. Tralles
<mark>of lawful age, be</mark> ing first duly	y sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the	PADDY WOODS mining claim,
cituate in Silverbell	Mining district, Pima County,
Arizona Territory, for which	Harry C. Sheridan
h <mark>as mad</mark> e application for su	rvey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approve	ed May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
nents made thereon by the ap	pplicant and his grantor exceed Five Hundred
D <mark>ollars in val</mark> ue, and further	That we are not personally interested in said mine. Telker
TERRITORY OF ARIZO. County of Pima.	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{A}, igg _{\mathcal{S}s}$:
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, thisllth
後 SEAL. 会	day of September, 1909
	Mand Whitten

My commission expires April 9 1913.

JUN 30, 1900

PADDY WOODS MINING CLAIM. AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION, LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the PADDY WOODS mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Indiana-Arizona Development Company (a corporation) by G. H. Smith, Supt., a citizen of the United States, the under signed, on the 21st day of December, 1904. The length of this claim is fifteen hundred feet and we claim thirteen hundred and ninety-eight feet in a South westerly direction, and one hundred and two feet in a North Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the South westerly to the North Easterly.

The claim is situate and located in the Silver Bell
Mining District, in Pima County, in the Territory of Arizona,
about six and one half miles in a South easterly direction from
Silver Bell Camp, and is bounded on the North west by the Homestake
Lode, and on the North east by the Kokomo Lode, on the South east
by the Carbonate Lode, and on the South west by the Poland Lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a mound of stone at a point which is North 50 1/2° E. direction 105 feet from the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, being in the center of the North - East end line of said claim; thence S. 32°27' E. 300 feet to a mound of stone, being the South east corner of said claim; thence S. 57° 33' W. 1500 feet to a mound of stone, being at the South-thrue N 32°17' W. 300 feet to a mound of stone of the loud Western of said claim, west corner of said claim; thence N. 32° 27' W. 300 feet to a mound of stone at the North east corner of said claim; thence N. 57° 33' E. 1500 feet to a mound of stone at the North east corner of said claim; thence S. 32° 27' E. 300 feet to the

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
County of Pima,	ss.
<i>I</i> ,,	Ben Henrif County Recorder in and
for the County of Pima do hereby	certify that the above and foregoing is a full; true and correct copy
1	Rocation notice of the Gaddy Woods
mining Claime situa	ted in the Schrerhell Mining District, in
10	ritory located on the 21 day of December 1904,
as appears of record now in my office	e in Book . A. Record of Mines. Pages 7/8.
I.	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
	official seal, at my office in Tucson, this 26
	of
	ly L'm. Shirelf, defautef.

place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to revise and codify the laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16th, 1901.

This is an amended location notice of the Paddy Woods
Mining Claim, located by Chas. C. Reitz, and W. P. Woods on the 1st
day of January, 1896, and recorded in Book F.F. Record of Mines, at
pahe 160, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid
County of Pima, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended location notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 21st day of December

Surveyed and Witness:

INDIANA-ARIZAON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, (A CORPORATION)

By C. R. Barthelemy.

BY G. H. SMITH, Supt.

Filed and recorded request of G. H. Smith, December 24th, 1904, at 9:30 A. M.

CHAS. SHIBELL, County Recorder.

Book J.J. Records of Mines, page 718. Records of Pima County.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoen	ix, Arizona,
	October 15 , 1909.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Distr	ict of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the	he Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of	
Harry C. S	
known as the PADDY	WOODS,
situate in Silver	
Mining District, Pima	
in Section Approx., Township No. 12 S.	
designated as Survey No. 2697 , has	
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an a	
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the	
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will	
	rs' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant. consist of 2 shafts, 1 cut and 1 tur	nnel, total value \$1420.00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements upon any other claim.	has been included in the estimate of expenditures
United States Surv	neyor-General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona,	
	October 15	, 1909_
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	District of Arizona,	
do hereby certify that the foregoing an	d hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the S	urvey of the
Mining Claim of		
Har	ery C. Sheridan,	************
	, kı	nown as the
	PADDY WOODS	
situate in	Silver Bell Min	ing District,
Pima	County, Arizona,	
in Section Approx. Towns	ship No. 12 S. , Range No. 8 E.,	Unsur.
, designated as Surve	ey No. 2697,	
executed by	lliam B. Alexander U.S. Dep	uty Mineral
Surveyor, August		ctions dated
July 21	, 190.2., have been critically examined and the	ne necessary
corrections and explanations made, and	the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey th	ney describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of t	the copy of the location certificate filed by the ap	oplicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	Thank I hozall	
	U. S. Surveyor-General for. Arizon	18.

21811b3m2-06